
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 
In the Matter of Missouri Gas Energy and   ) 
Its Tariff Filing to Implement a General Rate  ) File No. GR-2009-0355 
Increase for Natural Gas Service    )  Tariff No. YG-2009-0714 
 

 
CITY OF KANSAS CITY’S NOTICE OF POSITION  

RESPECTING PARTIAL STIPULATION  
 

COMES NOW the City of Kansas City, Missouri by and through its attorneys, and states 

to the Commission that it neither opposes nor supports the non-unanimous Partial Stipulation and 

Agreement filed by its signatory parties on November 5, 2009.  The City does not request a 

hearing on any issue settled therein.  

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 

 /s/ Mark W. Comley    
Mark W. Comley  #28847 
NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH P.C. 
601 Monroe Street, Suite 301 
P.O. Box 537 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537 
(573) 634-2266 
(573) 636-3306 (FAX) 

 
Attorneys for City of Kansas City, Missouri 
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Certificate of Service 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was 
sent via email on this 6th day of November, 2009, to:  

 
General Counsel at gencounsel@psc.mo.gov;  
Public Counsel at opcservice@ded.mo.gov;  
Lera Shemwell at lera.shemwell@psc.mo.gov; 
Jeremiah D. Finnegan at jfinnegan@fcplaw.com; 
Mary Ann Young at myoung0654@aol.com; 
William D. Steinmeier at wds@wdspc.com; 
David Woodsmall at dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com; 
Stuart Conrad at stucon@fcplaw.com; 
Shelley Woods at Shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov; 
Sarah Callier at sarah.callier@ago.mo.gov; 
Dean L. Cooper at dcooper@brydonlaw.com; 

 James C. Swearengen at lrackers@brydonlaw.com; 
 Vivian Hale at vhale@oneok.com; 
 Charles Hatfield at chatfield@stinson.com; 
  

 /s/ Mark W. Comley     
 


